This certificate shall only be copied 1 of 17 S. Roumbedakis
in its entirety and without change  Certification Manager
EU Type Examination Certificate CML 15ATEX1040X Issue 9
1 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU
2 Equipment Threaded Adaptors, Reducers, Unions, Couplers, Blanking Plugs,
Insulated Adaptors, Insulated Reducers, Posi Adaptors, Adjustable Elbow
/ ‘T’ / ‘Y’ Adaptors, Swivel Adaptors, Swivel Couplers and Swivel Elbow

Swivel Elbow / 45° Adaptors and Blanking Plugs are designed for inserting into enclosures having
threaded entries, as appropriate for the type of protection.
The following details the Model Nomenclature:
Product Name Model Nomenclature Product Name Model
Nomenclature
Threaded Adaptors AGZZZGYYYE Threaded Blanking Plugs PFGZZZER
Integral Earth Adaptors AGZZZGYYYE - IE Plastic blanking plugs 3527ZZZ
Threaded Reducers RGZZZGYYYE
Where: Threaded Unions UGZZZGYYYE
Threaded Couplers CGZZZGYYYE P =
3527=
METAL PLUG (Blanking element)
PLASTIC PLUG (Blanking element)
Insulated Adaptors AGZZZGYYYE -INSA
Insulated Reducers RGZZZGYYYE-INSA
Posi Adaptors PAGZZZGYYYE
Adjustable Elbow AELBGZZZGYYYE
Adjustable ‘T’ Adaptor ATGZZZGYYYE
Adjustable ‘Y’ Adaptor AYGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Adaptor SAGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Coupler SCGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Elbow Adaptor SELBGZZZGYYYE
Swivel 45° Adaptor S45GZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier Adaptor SBAGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier Coupler SBCGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier Elbow
Adaptor
SBELBGZZZGYYYE
Swivel Barrier 45°
Adaptor
SB45GZZZGYYYE
Where:
F = TYPE
 S = STOPPER
A = ADAPTOR  D = DOME HEAD
R = REDUCER  H = HEX HEAD
U = UNION G = THREADFORM
C =
PA=
AELB =
AT =
COUPLER
POSI ADAPTOR
ADJUSTABLE ELBOW
ADJUSTABLE ‘T’ ADAPTOR
 M = METRIC
  CML 15ATEX1040X
  Issue 9
This certificate shall only be copied 3 of 17 Version: 9.0  Approval: Approved
in its entirety and without change
AY =
SA =
SC =
SELB =
S45 =
SBA =
SBC =
SBELB =
SB45 =
ADJUSTABLE ‘Y’ ADAPTOR
SWIVEL ADAPTOR
SWIVEL COUPLER
SWIVEL ELBOW ADAPTOR
SWIVEL 45° ADAPTOR
SWIVEL BARRIER ADAPTOR
SWIVEL BARRIER COUPLER
SWIVEL BARRIER ELBOW
ADAPTOR
SWIVEL BARRIER 45° ADAPTOR
G = THREADFORM  N = NPT
 M = METRIC  B = BSPP
 N = NPT  BSPT = BSPT